
Avg/hr Peak/hr

7/22/2016 Friday 152 6.33 23

7/23/2016 Saturday 155 6.46 23

7/24/2016 Sunday 125 5.21 19

7/25/2016 Monday 122 5.08 19

7/26/2016 Tuesday 186 7.75 37

7/27/2016 Wednesday 139 5.79 41

7/28/2016 Thursday 180 7.50 34

7/29/2016 Friday 102 4.25 17

7/30/2016 Saturday 187 7.79 32

7/31/2016 Sunday 118 4.92 17

8/1/2016 Monday 171 7.13 38

8/2/2016 Tuesday 188 7.83 44

8/3/2016 Wednesday 51 2.13 12

8/4/2016 Thursday 67 2.79 15

8/5/2016 Friday 140 5.83 46

8/6/2016 Saturday 168 7.00 37

8/7/2016 Sunday 125 5.21 21

8/8/2016 Monday 140 5.83 17

8/9/2016 Tuesday 172 7.17 25

8/10/2016 Wednesday 208 8.67 27

8/11/2016 Thursday 191 7.96 60

8/12/2016 Friday 134 5.58 28

8/13/2016 Saturday 118 4.92 18

8/14/2016 Sunday 172 7.17 26

8/15/2016 Monday 137 5.71 22

8/16/2016 Tuesday 185 7.71 24

8/17/2016 Wednesday 160 6.67 35

8/18/2016 Thursday 186 7.75 64

8/19/2016 Friday 98 4.08 18 Did you know?
8/20/2016 Saturday 109 4.54 16

8/21/2016 Sunday 161 6.71 32

8/22/2016 Monday 257 10.71 49

8/23/2016 Tuesday 207 8.63 32

8/24/2016 Wednesday 195 8.13 49

8/25/2016 Thursday 177 7.38 38

8/26/2016 Friday 136 5.67 19

8/27/2016 Saturday 124 5.17 33

8/28/2016 Sunday 202 8.42 34

8/29/2016 Monday 161 6.71 36

8/30/2016 Tuesday 197 8.21 33

8/31/2016 Wednesday 164 6.83 32

9/1/2016 Thursday 131 5.46 25

New River Valley Trail Counter Program
a program of the New River Valley Regional Commission

Wildwood ParkCounter Location:

8/31/2016

Approximately 0.5 miles north of the Park Road trailhead and 0.2 

miles south of the Main Street tunnel

(-80.566738 Longitude, 37.135582 Latitude).     

     

Location Description:

Count End:Count Begin: 7/22/2016
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• In just 6 weeks as many as 6,500 people traveled through this portion 
of the trail.

• Each day, about 150 people use this segment of the trail. 

• Trail use is relatively consistent throughout the week, but Tuesday is 
the most popular day.

• Slightly more users preferred traveling in the afternoon. 

• Trail use peaked in the days just before the start of the new academic 
year at Radford University.

• The lowest traffic day, August 3, was 1/3 of the daily average.


